



MATTHEW ROORIQUEZ ECRETARY FOR

San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

June 30, 2016

Mr. Ken Pintus Lilac Enterprises Inc 13760 Falcon Place Chino, CA 91710

In reply refer to: 230289:ACali

Review of Monitoring Reports for Hideaway Mobile Estates Subject:

Mr. Pintus:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) has reviewed the July-December 2015 semi-annual monitoring report and the 2015 annual monitoring report submitted by Lilac Enterprises Inc.

The San Diego Water Board has one comment on the reports referenced above. The Discharge Specifications in section B.1 of Order No. 93-027 requires the daily maximum effluent limitation for total suspended solids (TSS) to not exceed 45 mg/L. The effluent limit for TSS was exceeded on November 10, 2015 with a reported value of 52 mg/L.

The next monitoring report required to be submitted is the January-June 2016 semi-annual monitoring report, which is due by July 30, 2016.

Please submit all future responses to the San Diego Water Board by email. Email submittals must include a signed cover/transmittal letter (with the facility name, facility contact information, and reference code: 230289:ACali), and be sent via email to sandiegowaterboard.ca.gov. Information required by Order No. 93-027 should be mailed to sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov. Routine email correspondence, however, may be sent to individual San Diego Water Board staff members. If you have any specific questions about email submittals procedures, please contact Ms. Cleo Munoz, of our Mission Support Unit staff, at 619-521-3384 or cleo.munoz@waterboard.ca.gov.

In the subject line of any response, please include reference 230289: ACali. Please contact Mr. Alex Cali at (619) 521-3355, or at acali@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

.....litt

JOHN R. ODERMATT, M.Sc. P.G., Senior Engineering Geologist Land Discharge Unit

HENRY ABARBANEL, PH.D., CHAIR DAVID GIBSON, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

JRO: ac cc via email: Mr. Wesley A. Fromlath, Choice Water Solutions, wesfromlath@verizon.net

Tech Staff Info & Use	
Place ID	230289
Party ID	25939
Reg. Measure ID	142447
SEL Reg Measure ID	407170
Violation ID	1008678